12-05-2006

FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



Docket	No.:	

TRADEMARKS / SEK	VICE MAKKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please re	cord the attached original documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
James A. Carroll	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
	Name: LawVantage.com LLC Internal Address: Irvine Spectrum Business Park, Suite 324	
☑ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 25 Mauchly City: Irvine	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		
☐ Corporation-State:	State: California	
Other	Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>92619-4341</u>	
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA	Association Citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	General Partnership Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date: November 3, 2006	☐ Corporation Citizenship California	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Other	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s) and identific A. Trademark / Service Mark Application No.(s)	cation or description of the Trademark/Service Mark: B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s)	
·	2,043,600	
704/2006 DBYRNE 00000007 2043600	and the second s	
/	ANO C	
FC:8521 40.00 UP Additional sheet(s) a		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s)/Service Mark(s) (and Filing		
LAWVANTAGE		
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gordon E. Gray III	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Suite 233	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 4401 N. Atlantic Ave.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account☒ Enclosed	
City: Long Beach	Register 2	
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>90807</u>		
Phone Number: (562) 984-2020	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: (562) 984-2019	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: geg@grayiplaw.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Surban Gray M	1/28/2010	
Signature	Date	
Gordon E. Cray III	Total number of pages including cover 2	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This agreement effective as of November 3, 2006 between **James A. Carroll,** herein referred to as "Assignor", and **LawVantage.com LLC,** a California Limited Liability Company, whose principal place of business is Irvine Spectrum Business Park 25 Mauchly, Suite324, PO Box 54341 Irvine, California 92619-4341, herein referred to as "Assignee."

That Assignor has adopted and is using the trademark, "LAWVANTAGE" for, inter alia, a newsletter and magazine focusing on legal, business and financial topics and Assignee is desirous of acquiring such marks and the goodwill associated therewith and U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,043,600.

That for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said mark, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, along with any registration thereof, including but not limited to, U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,043,600.

ASSIGNOR:

James A. Carroll

ASSIGNEE:

LAWVANTAGE.COM LLC

By:

ames A. Carroll

Title: CEO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003446 FRAME: 0486

RECORDED: 12/01/2006